OFFICIAL NOTICE OF THE EVENT
Dear Shihans, Senseis, Sempais and Students,
Our organization is honored to invite you to
      ”All Kyokushin Karate World Cup”, BUZAU/ROMANIA, 2-4 July 2015 
Weight categories knock down kumite and kata for Kids, juniors, Youth and U-22

   Organizer:
Sportive Club SEITO, Buzau, Aleea Sporturilor Street, Nr 51 A, Romania
Honkyokushin International Karate Organization under supervision of Janos HORVATH Shihan and Sandor BREZOVAI Shihan
    The aim of the Tournament:
To call together the Kyokushin Karate styles independently from the world organizations, to evoke the friendship, the brotherhood and to choose the best kid, junior, youth and U-22 fighters of this tournament. 
    Special guests of the Tournament: 
The invited leaders of the world organizations, directors and sponsors
    Terms of competing:
KUMITE
   Age and weight categories:
	Age
	S
	Weight Categories

	2007-2008
	M
	-25kg
	-30kg
	-35kg
	+35kg
	
	
	

	
	F
	-20kg
	-25kg
	-30kg
	+30kg
	
	
	

	2005-2006
	M
	-30kg
	-35kg
	-40kg
	+40kg
	
	
	

	
	F
	-25kg
	-30kg
	-35kg
	+35kg
	
	
	

	2003-2004
	M
	-35kg
	-40kg
	-45kg
	-50kg
	-55kg
	-60kg
	+60kg

	
	F
	-35kg
	-40kg
	-45kg
	+45kg
	
	
	

	2001-2002
	M
	-40kg
	-45kg
	-55kg
	-65kg
	+65kg
	
	

	
	F
	-40kg
	-45kg
	-55kg
	+55kg
	
	
	

	1999-2000
	M
	-60kg
	-70kg
	-80kg
	+80kg
	
	
	

	
	F
	-50kg
	-60kg
	+60kg
	
	
	
	

	1997-1998
	M
	-65kg
	-75g
	-85kg
	+85kg
	
	
	

	
	F
	-55kg
	-65kg
	+65kg
	
	
	
	

	U-22*
	M
	-70kg
	-80kg
	-90kg
	+90kg
	
	
	

	
	F
	-55kg
	-65kg
	+65kg
	
	
	
	


[bookmark: _GoBack]* U-22: adult who has turned 22 but not be 23 years old.
KUMITE TIMINGS

	No
	Category
	Fight Time
	Enchosen Ikkai Time
	Weight Differences
	Enchosen Nikkai time

	1
	Kids up to 10 years old
	1 min
	1 min
	3kg
	1 min

	2
	Juniors up to 14 years old
	1 min 30 sec
	1 min
	3kg
	1 min

	3
	Juniors up to 16 years old
	2 min
	1 min
	3kg
	1 min

	4
	Youth up to 18 years old
	2 min
	2 min
	5kg
	2 min

	5
	Seniors /U-22 
	3 min
	2 min
	5kg
	2 min




KATA
	Year
	S
	Round 1
( Compulsory Kata)
	Round 2
(Choice Kata 1)
	Round 3 
(Choice Kata 2)

	2007-2008
	M
	Taikyoku 1
	


         
        Not Available
	


        
         Not Available

	
	F
	
	
	

	2005-2006
	M
	Taikyoku 1
	
	

	
	F
	
	
	

	2003-2004
	M
	Taikyoku 1
Taikyoku 2
	
	

	
	F
	
	
	

	2001-2002
	M
	Taikyoku 1
Taikyoku 2
Taikyoku 3
Pinan 1
	
	

	
	F
	
	
	

	2000-1993*
	M
	

Gekisai-Sho
	Seienchin
Kanku
Seipai
Garyu
Sushiho
	Seienchin
Kanku
Seipai
Garyu
Sushiho

	
	F
	
	
	


*U-22: adult who has turned  22 but not be 23 years old.


   
Rules: 
Kumite and Kata: - according with Honkyokushin International Karate Organization knock down kumite rules ( see. www.honkyokushin.ro ).


  Entry deadline:
21 June 2015
   Travelling costs:
Individually by own costs
Entry sent until the deadline, medical examination in Budo Pass, informed consent signed by the guardians and the coach to participate in the tournament, good results of preliminary medical examination and entry fee at registration.
   
Entries:
-  Entry fee: 12 Euros per participant, paid at the registration on 3rd July 2015(if one competitor will compete at two divisions ( kata+kumite) he/she will pay 20 Euros.
-  Sayonara party: 15 euros per participant including Romanian traditional food and music, in a very nice location.

Accommodation could be arranged by organizer at preferentially costs if he’ll be notified not later than 03 May 2015.
Protectors:
Kids category:
-Male: suspensor, head protector, shin protector, gloves( bag gloves) and teeth defender permissive.
-Female: breast protector with basket, which does not cover the solar plexus, head protector, shin protector, bag gloves, suspensor and teeth protector permissive.

Junior and youth category:
- Male: shin protector, suspensor, head protector compulsory, teeth protector permissive
-Female: shin protector, breast protector with basket, which does not cover the solar plexus , head protector, suspensor compulsory! Teeth protector permissive

U-22 category:
-Male: suspensor, shin protector (compulsory), teeth defender permissive.
-Female: breast protector with basket, which does not cover the solar plexus, shin protector compulsory, suspensor compulsory, teeth protector permissive.
In case of injury bandage will be allowed with the stamp of competition’s doctor.


Awards:
Trophies, medals and diploma will be offered by sponsors to first, second and third places.


OFFICIAL PROGRAM
2nd July 2015
15:00 –arrival of foreign teams.
16:00-21:00- registration, medical check, weighting, paying entry fees

3rd July 2015
-09:00-12:00, referee course.
-14.00-20:30 referee course /meeting, discussions, announcing the referee teams per each weight/age category
- 14:00-18:00 registration, medical check, weighting, paying entry fees
-20:30-22:00 dinner with all team leaders/referees.

4th July 2015
-06:30-07:30 weighting and medical examination for Romanian competitors arriving in the morning
-07:30-08:30 referee meeting
-08:00 - opening ceremony
-15:00- Kyokushin Karate demonstrations
-20:00-publication of the results
-21:00- Sayonara Party-

5th July 2015
- Visits of Buzau’s surrounding areas and/or travelling home.

I wish you a Merry Christmas, Happy New Year and good health and long life on the Kyokushin way!
OSU!

Sincerely,
Sorin POPESCU Sensei 
Organizer

Mobile: 0040724242418
Email: afterschoolkarate@yahoo.com
www.honkyokushin.ro






